

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2013

G. GOMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 17/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Manish Goel, Adv. and Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. are requested to assist the Court as Amicus Curiae.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

The notice may also be served on the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. He may take instructions within three weeks and state as to what steps have been made by the Police to search the victim, i.e. brother of the petitioner.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master