

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2013

G. GOMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report )

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Goel, Adv. (A.C.)

G. Gomathi -Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandkant Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the counter-affidavit, the respondents have stated that Natrajan had returned home on 11.5.2013 i.e. 6 days before the order was passed by this Court on 17.5.2013 issuing notice.

The petitioner, who is present in the court along with Mr. Manish Goel, Amicus Curiae, submits that her brother Natrajan never returned home on 11.5.2013 or on any other date.

Confronted with this, Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents submits that if some time is granted, Natrajan shall be produced before this Court.

Let matter be listed on 1.11.2013.

Natrajan shall be produced on that date by the respondents before this Court.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|