

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2013

G. GOMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Manish Goel, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, submits that definite progress has been made in tracing Natrajan but some more time is needed to trace him.

In view of the above, we give further time of two weeks as prayed by learned senior counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu to trace Natrajan and intimate that fact to the petitioner - G. Gomathi, who appears in-person and to Mr. Manish Goel, Advocate of this Court, appointed as Amicus Curiae.

The Director General of Police, Tamil Nadu shall take necessary steps in ensuring that Natrajan is now traced within two weeks from today.

List the matter on December 9, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|