

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 85 OF 2013

G. GOMATHI

PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Superintendent of Police, Tiruppur District, Tamil Nadu is present in the Court along with Natrajan, brother of the petitioner.

Petitioner - G. Gomathi identifies Natrajan and submits that he is her brother.

In view of the above, nothing remains to be decided in the writ petition. It is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 9, 2013.

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2013

G. GOMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.V. Chettair, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Lakshmi Shanmugama, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goel, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr R. Nedumaran, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]